



\$~4 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14771/2022

ANURADHA BAKSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Joy Banerjee, Mr. Veda Singh, Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Mr. Parmod Sharma, Mr. Ravi Pathak and Ms. Urvashi Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Manaswini Kondepudi, Advocates for UoI.
Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Gibran Naushad, Jr. Standing Counsel and Ms. Sakashi Shairwal, Jr. Standing Counsel.

+ W.P.(C) 14976/2022

MALIKA BAKSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Joy Banerjee, Mr. Veda Singh, Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Mr. Parmod Sharma, Mr. Ravi Pathak and Ms. Urvashi Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents



Through: Mr. Deepak Tanwar, GP for R-1 with
Mr. Rajdev Kumar and Mr. Hitesh
Batra, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 5328/2023

ANIKET BAKSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Joy
Banerjee, Mr. Veda Singh, Mr.
Akhilesh Talluri, Mr. Parmod
Sharma, Mr. Ravi Pathak and Ms.
Urvashi Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate for UoI.
Ms. Ishita Pathak, Advocate for Mr.
Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UoI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

%

ORDER
20.01.2024

List on 01.03.2024 at 3:00 PM.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 20, 2024

hsk