



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5328/2023 & CM APPL. 40528/2023**
ANIKET BAKSHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Mr. Joy Banerjee, Ms. Veda Singh and Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Akanksha Kumari, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. I. Singh Pal, SSC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh, JSC with Mr. Anmol Jagga, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
16.07.2024

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 21st November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 16, 2024
as