



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5328/2023 & CM APPL. 40528/2023**

ANIKET BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Siddhant Juyal, Mr. Akhilesh Talluri and Mr. Joy Banerjee, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, Ms. Suniti Singh and Mr. Kamal Dignpaul, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr. Sanjeev Menon and Mr. Rahul Singh, JSCs, Mr. Anmal Jagga and Mr. Prathviraj Day, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

21.11.2024

1. It is already 4:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024

d.negi