



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5328/2023 and CM APPL.40528/2023

ANIKET BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr.
Akhilesh Talluri and Mr. Prayuj
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC and Ms. Shruti
Goel, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC, Mr. Anmol Jagga and
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

List for final hearing on 23.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/cl