



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5328/2023

ANIKET BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Mr.  
Prayuj Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC for UoI  
alongwith Ms. Shruti Goel, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

% **05.05.2025**

**CM APPL.26789/2025 (for early hearing)**

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. Considering the position of the Board of this Court, it is not feasible to pre-pone the date of hearing.
3. The application is accordingly, dismissed.

**W.P.(C) 5328/2023**

4. List on 08.07.2025, the date already fixed.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MAY 5, 2025/at**