



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5328/2023 and CM APPL.71954/2025 (filed on behalf of petitioner seeking permission to travel abroad from 22.11.2025 to 04.12.2025)

ANIKET BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Mr. Prayuj Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in the Advisory Board meeting under COFEPOSA.
2. List on 18.11.2025.

By order

Court Master

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/cl