



\$~93

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5328/2023**

ANIKET BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Prayuj  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Arti Bansal, Advocate for R-UOI.  
Mr. Indruj Singh Rai SSC with  
Mr.Sanjeev Menon JSC, Mr. Rahul  
Singh JSC, Mr. Gaurav Kumar,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**19.01.2026**

**CM APPL. 3230/2026 (for advancement of hearing)**

1. Looking at the board position, the Court does not deem it appropriate to prepone the date of hearing.
2. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

**W.P.(C) 5328/2023**

1. The parties shall be at liberty to file their respective affidavits, if they so desire. They shall also be fully ready with respect to the facts and legal position involved in the instant matter on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 22.04.2026, the date already fixed.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**  
**JANUARY 19, 2026/Nc/ amg**